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                         Arrowhead High School | Hartland, WI
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                                   October 25, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    46  Oconomowoc                        (16:12.9  81:04.2 0:57.7)
================================================
  1      2  Owen Sayles             12   15:45.4
  2      4  Troy Bartelt            12   15:55.9
  3      5  Max Meissner            12   15:57.9
  4     17  Logan Higginson         9    16:41.9
  5     18  Dylan Richter           11   16:43.1
  6   ( 25) Connor Haen             9    16:53.3
  7   ( 41) Mason Sander            11   17:26.0

  2.   102  Brookfield Central                (16:38.9  83:14.4 1:45.8)
================================================
  1      3  Owen England            12   15:53.2
  2      7  Ben Turner              12   16:00.9
  3     14  Jacob Seifert           12   16:33.0
  4     31  Vishnu Chouhan          12   17:08.3
  5     47  Ben Cai                 10   17:39.0
  6   ( 49) Miles McMath            12   17:42.4
  7   ( 53) Maxwell Strangberg      10   17:52.0

  3.   103  West Allis Nathan Hale            (16:44.2  83:40.7 1:13.5)
================================================
  1      9  Koda Bruner             11   16:12.2
  2     10  Ethan Plier             12   16:22.4
  3     16  Joseph Ventura          11   16:37.5
  4     28  Caleb Jensen            10   17:02.9
  5     40  Henry Roemer            11   17:25.7
  6   ( 61) Preston Plier           12   18:23.3
  7   ( 65) Evan May                10   18:35.4

  4.   106  Hamilton                          (16:44.5  83:42.1 1:14.7)
================================================
  1      6  Vaughn Ybarra           12   15:59.1
  2     15  Tobias Vera Paez        11   16:36.9
  3     24  Maxwell Westby          10   16:52.8
  4     26  Mason Loferski          11   16:59.5
  5     35  Noah Ericksen           10   17:13.8
  6   ( 36) Sam Miller              9    17:19.0
  7   ( 43) Kevin Kidd              10   17:27.0



  5.   116  Arrowhead                         (16:44.4  83:41.7 1:56.4)
================================================
  1      1  Ben Weston              12   15:27.1
  2     12  Donovan Arndt           9    16:32.2
  3     27  Liam Grimord            10   16:59.8
  4     37  Grant Kossow            11   17:19.1
  5     39  Carson Becker           11   17:23.5
  6   ( 44) Braylon Gonya-Hubing    11   17:28.2
  7   ( 45) Keagan Foerch           9    17:29.7

  6.   155  Waukesha South                    (17:06.0  85:29.6 0:54.4)
================================================
  1     21  Oscar Medina            11   16:44.9
  2     23  Henri Pludeman          9    16:48.7
  3     30  George Gapinski         11   17:06.8
  4     33  Zach Ploszaj            12   17:09.9
  5     48  Jack Windisch           12   17:39.3
  6   ( 70) Chase Di Nardo          10   19:11.0
  7   ( 73) Hans Wendt              10   19:17.8

  7.   157  Kettle Moraine                    (17:06.9  85:34.2 2:13.7)
================================================
  1      8  Graham Kelchen          12   16:01.3
  2     19  Carter Schroeder        12   16:43.6
  3     22  Malachi Beyerlein       12   16:47.6
  4     51  Freddy Hertneky         12   17:46.7
  5     57  William Fischer         11   18:15.0
  6   ( 60) Brady Hartmann          12   18:22.5
  7   ( 68) William Jankowski       12   18:49.8

  8.   213  Pewaukee                          (17:30.3  87:31.1 0:50.9)
================================================
  1     29  Owen Hansen             11   17:03.7
  2     38  Nathan Jung             10   17:21.6
  3     42  Miles Grossklaus        10   17:26.9
  4     50  Tyler Kleist            9    17:44.3
  5     54  Jacob Tripp             10   17:54.6
  6   ( 64) Nathan Rzepka           10   18:32.1
  7   ( 71) Mason Berger            11   19:13.1

  9.   214  Waukesha West                     (17:40.4  88:22.0 1:45.7)
================================================
  1     11  Levi Bratt              12   16:31.1
  2     34  Connor Hohisel          11   17:12.8
  3     55  Ryder Zeka              9    18:07.4
  4     56  Max Stigler             10   18:13.9
  5     58  Colton Bennett          10   18:16.8
  6   ( 66) Ethan Zielinski         9    18:39.6
  7   ( 67) Cameron Becker          10   18:41.4



 10.   219  Waukesha North                    (17:41.7  88:28.3 2:23.8)
================================================
  1     13  Vince Sberna            11   16:32.6
  2     32  Brode Engelien          12   17:08.9
  3     46  Caleb Effertz           9    17:30.9
  4     59  Jack Luedke             9    18:19.5
  5     69  Tyler Kohl              11   18:56.4

 11.   269  Wauwatosa West                    (18:09.3  90:46.1 2:29.8)
================================================
  1     20  Mitchell Schmitt        11   16:44.3
  2     52  David Cato              10   17:50.8
  3     62  Oskar Miroslaw          12   18:26.7
  4     63  Samuel Tank             10   18:30.2
  5     72  Ryan Macsurak           11   19:14.1
  6   ( 74) Eli Peik                11   20:28.0
  7   ( 75) Liam Loughney           11   22:14.9
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ben Weston         12   Arrowhead                    15:27.1  4:59  i 
    2    2 Owen Sayles        12   Oconomowoc                   15:45.4  5:05  t 
    3    3 Owen England       12   Brookfield Central           15:53.2  5:07  t 
    4    4 Troy Bartelt       12   Oconomowoc                   15:55.9  5:08  t 
    5    5 Max Meissner       12   Oconomowoc                   15:57.9  5:09  t 
    6    6 Vaughn Ybarra      12   Hamilton                     15:59.1  5:09  i 
    7    7 Ben Turner         12   Brookfield Central           16:00.9  5:10  t 
    8    8 Graham Kelchen     12   Kettle Moraine               16:01.3  5:10  i 
    9    9 Koda Bruner        11   West Allis Nathan Hale       16:12.2  5:13  i 
   10   10 Ethan Plier        12   West Allis Nathan Hale       16:22.4  5:17  i 
   11   11 Levi Bratt         12   Waukesha West                16:31.1  5:19    
   12   12 Donovan Arndt      9    Arrowhead                    16:32.2  5:20    
   13   13 Vince Sberna       11   Waukesha North               16:32.6  5:20    
   14   14 Jacob Seifert      12   Brookfield Central           16:33.0  5:20  t 
   15   15 Tobias Vera Paez   11   Hamilton                     16:36.9  5:21    
   16   16 Joseph Ventura     11   West Allis Nathan Hale       16:37.5  5:22    
   17   17 Logan Higginson    9    Oconomowoc                   16:41.9  5:23  t 



   18   18 Dylan Richter      11   Oconomowoc                   16:43.1  5:23  t 
   19   19 Carter Schroeder   12   Kettle Moraine               16:43.6  5:23    
   20   20 Mitchell Schmitt   11   Wauwatosa West               16:44.3  5:24    
   21   21 Oscar Medina       11   Waukesha South               16:44.9  5:24    
   22   22 Malachi Beyerlein  12   Kettle Moraine               16:47.6  5:25    
   23   23 Henri Pludeman     9    Waukesha South               16:48.7  5:25    
   24   24 Maxwell Westby     10   Hamilton                     16:52.8  5:26    
   25   25 Connor Haen        9    Oconomowoc                   16:53.3  5:27  t 
   26   26 Mason Loferski     11   Hamilton                     16:59.5  5:29    
   27   27 Liam Grimord       10   Arrowhead                    16:59.8  5:29    
   28   28 Caleb Jensen       10   West Allis Nathan Hale       17:02.9  5:30    
   29   29 Owen Hansen        11   Pewaukee                     17:03.7  5:30    
   30   30 George Gapinski    11   Waukesha South               17:06.8  5:31    
   31   31 Vishnu Chouhan     12   Brookfield Central           17:08.3  5:31  t 
   32   32 Brode Engelien     12   Waukesha North               17:08.9  5:32    
   33   33 Zach Ploszaj       12   Waukesha South               17:09.9  5:32    
   34   34 Connor Hohisel     11   Waukesha West                17:12.8  5:33    
   35   35 Noah Ericksen      10   Hamilton                     17:13.8  5:33    
   36   36 Sam Miller         9    Hamilton                     17:19.0  5:35    
   37   37 Grant Kossow       11   Arrowhead                    17:19.1  5:35    
   38   38 Nathan Jung        10   Pewaukee                     17:21.6  5:36    
   39   39 Carson Becker      11   Arrowhead                    17:23.5  5:36    
   40   40 Henry Roemer       11   West Allis Nathan Hale       17:25.7  5:37    
   41   41 Mason Sander       11   Oconomowoc                   17:26.0  5:37  t 
   42   42 Miles Grossklaus   10   Pewaukee                     17:26.9  5:37    
   43   43 Kevin Kidd         10   Hamilton                     17:27.0  5:37    
   44   44 Braylon Gonya-Hubi 11   Arrowhead                    17:28.2  5:38    
   45   45 Keagan Foerch      9    Arrowhead                    17:29.7  5:38    
   46   46 Caleb Effertz      9    Waukesha North               17:30.9  5:39    
   47   47 Ben Cai            10   Brookfield Central           17:39.0  5:41  t 
   48   48 Jack Windisch      12   Waukesha South               17:39.3  5:41    
   49   49 Miles McMath       12   Brookfield Central           17:42.4  5:42  t 
   50   50 Tyler Kleist       9    Pewaukee                     17:44.3  5:43    
   51   51 Freddy Hertneky    12   Kettle Moraine               17:46.7  5:44    
   52   52 David Cato         10   Wauwatosa West               17:50.8  5:45    
   53   53 Maxwell Strangberg 10   Brookfield Central           17:52.0  5:46  t 
   54   54 Jacob Tripp        10   Pewaukee                     17:54.6  5:46    
   55   55 Ryder Zeka         9    Waukesha West                18:07.4  5:50    
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Max Stigler        10   Waukesha West                18:13.9  5:53    
   57   57 William Fischer    11   Kettle Moraine               18:15.0  5:53    
   58   58 Colton Bennett     10   Waukesha West                18:16.8  5:54    
   59   59 Jack Luedke        9    Waukesha North               18:19.5  5:54    
   60   60 Brady Hartmann     12   Kettle Moraine               18:22.5  5:55    
   61   61 Preston Plier      12   West Allis Nathan Hale       18:23.3  5:56    
   62   62 Oskar Miroslaw     12   Wauwatosa West               18:26.7  5:57    
   63   63 Samuel Tank        10   Wauwatosa West               18:30.2  5:58    
   64   64 Nathan Rzepka      10   Pewaukee                     18:32.1  5:58    
   65   65 Evan May           10   West Allis Nathan Hale       18:35.4  5:59    
   66   66 Ethan Zielinski    9    Waukesha West                18:39.6  6:01    
   67   67 Cameron Becker     10   Waukesha West                18:41.4  6:01    
   68   68 William Jankowski  12   Kettle Moraine               18:49.8  6:04    
   69   69 Tyler Kohl         11   Waukesha North               18:56.4  6:06    
   70   70 Chase Di Nardo     10   Waukesha South               19:11.0  6:11    
   71   71 Mason Berger       11   Pewaukee                     19:13.1  6:12    
   72   72 Ryan Macsurak      11   Wauwatosa West               19:14.1  6:12    
   73   73 Hans Wendt         10   Waukesha South               19:17.8  6:13    
   74      Tony Martinez      11   West Allis Central           19:50.5  6:24    
   75   74 Eli Peik           11   Wauwatosa West               20:28.0  6:36    
   76      Chase Evertes      12   West Allis Central           20:38.2  6:39    
   77      Deigo Loeza        12   West Allis Central           20:38.4  6:39    
   78   75 Liam Loughney      11   Wauwatosa West               22:14.9  7:10    
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